Europe Africa:
Surface Well Testing

   gain on sale
  14  0.02  -  -  -  -

  Nine Months Ended  Nine Months Ended
  September 30  September 30
  2004  2003
  Operating  After Tax  Operating  After Tax
  Income  per Share  Income  per Share
North America:

Anglo-Dutch lawsuit  $ 13 $ 0.02 $ (77) $ (0.11)
Mono Pumps gain on sale   -  -  24  0.03
Wellstream loss on sale   -  -  (11)  (0.02)
HMS gain on sale   -  -  24  0.03
Surface Well Testing gain on sale   19  0.03  -  -

Latin America:
Surface Well Testing gain on sale   7  0.01  -  -

Europe/Africa:
Mono Pumps gain on sale   -  -  12  0.02
Wellstream loss on sale   -  -  (4)  (0.01)
Surface Well Testing gain on sale   14  0.02  -  -

FOOTNOTE TABLE 3

HALLIBURTON COMPANY
Reconciliation of As Reported Segment Results to Adjusted Segment Results

Energy Services Group Only
(Millions of dollars except operating margin percentage)

(Unaudited)

   Drilling and  Landmark and  Total Energy
  Production   Formation  Other Energy  Services
  Optimization  Fluids  Evaluation  Services  Group
Three Months Ended

September 30, 2004

Revenue  $ 886 $ 618 $ 450 $ 154 $ 2,108
As reported operating income  $ 222 $ 113 $ 62 $ 17 $ 414

Surface Well Testing

   gain on sale (a)
  (40)  -  -  -  (40)

Adjusted operating income  $ 182 $ 113 $ 62 $ 17 $ 374
As reported operating margin (b)   25.1% 18.3% 13.8% 11.0% 19.6%
Adjusted operating margin (b)   20.5% 18.3% 13.8% 11.0% 17.7%

Three Months Ended

June 30, 2004

Revenue  $ 797 $ 554 $ 423 $ 130 $ 1,904
As reported operating income  $ 121 $ 77 $ 59 $ 14 $ 271
As reported operating margin (b)   15.2% 13.9% 13.9% 10.8% 14.2%

Footnotes for Table 3:
(a)  The Company is reporting record third quarter revenues and strong operating income from the Energy Services Group, particularly the Production Optimization

segment. Management believes it is important to point out to investors that a portion of operating income and operating margins growth is attributable to the
gain on sale of the Surface Well Testing operation in the third quarter of 2004 because investors have indicated to management their desire to understand the
current drivers and future trends of our operating margins. The adjustment removes the effect of the gain on sale of the Surface Well Testing operation.